
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Lola Belgian Malinois William Jones NQ 41.27 3.683

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey NQ 75.19 2.022



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

HVGRC 4/16/2016

145

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Courageous Labrador Retriever Chris Ciardelli95 44.85 3.389

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 77.03 1.973



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 62.04 2.450



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/16/2016

153

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 71.07 2.153



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/16/2016

158

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 56.89 2.777



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/16/2016

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 65.85 2.460

20045 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 67.63 2.395

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 68.04 2.381

20030 Lani Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 77.01 2.104



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/16/2016

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ NT

24019 Burton Labrador Retriever Kristen Yiengst NQ 47.3 3.425



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Ximon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 54.89 3.17



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 78.77 2.209

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ 89.7 1.94



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/16/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Beya Stabyhoun Caroline Le Bel NQ 76.84 2.33



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ NT

20047 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 44.97 4.114

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 57.93 3.194

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 69.56 2.66

20002 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 70.03 2.642

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 74.32 2.489



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin100 50.38 3.672



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 48.93 3.556

8013 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 50.89 3.419

8011 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo100 52.78 3.297

8001 Jeter Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak100 53.34 3.262

8010 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 52.99 3.284

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 86.4 2.014



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 45.75 3.803

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak100 46.13 3.772

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 46.79 3.719

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 48.46 3.591

12011 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 51.24 3.396

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller100 54.66 3.183

12018 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 45.47 3.827

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman NQ 49.29 3.530

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 53.75 3.237



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/16/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 39.03 4.586

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman100 39.1 4.578

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon100 45.26 3.955

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh100 53.85 3.324

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 44.11 4.058

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 46.3 3.866

16027 Poof Border Collie Janet Feldman NQ 48.32 3.704

16007 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange NQ 52.64 3.400



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 34.84 5.31

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 38.16 4.848

20055 Hops Golden Retriever Andrew Mellon100 40.26 4.595

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens100 41.48 4.46

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson100 42.29 4.375

20075 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil 100 44.29 4.177

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 45.65 4.053

20022 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson      100 46.64 3.967

20054 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 47.67 3.881

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers NQ NT

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ NT

20050 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes NQ 37.77 4.898

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 39.58 4.674

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 44.99 4.112

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 45.43 4.072

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 47.33 3.909

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 49.74 3.719

20052 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 50.6 3.656

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 52.5 3.524

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 53.33 3.469

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 53.38 3.466

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga NQ 55.46 3.336

20053 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino NQ 55.52 3.332

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 56.18 3.293



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 57.07 3.242

20048 Chime Golden Retriever Christine Mellon NQ 57.48 3.219



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 47.3 3.911

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 48.36 3.825

24018 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy100 50.33 3.676

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller100 50.87 3.637

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 54.08 3.421

24011 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ NT

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 47.77 3.873

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 48.84 3.788

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 58.13 3.183

24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 61.13 3.026

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen NQ 65.84 2.81

24009 Cinder Catahula Leopard Dog Robbin Lembo NQ 72.28 2.559



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 47.34 3.908

26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ 51.15 3.617



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Seelie All American Stacey Greenberg NQ 56.66 2.683



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey90 51.79 2.935



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/16/2016

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maggie Boxer Carol Brower NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/16/2016

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Lexie Labrador Retriever Margaret Daunt NQ 60.89 3.038



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Scout Golden Retriever Caroline Le Bel NQ 48.24 3.835



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 65.19 2.669

4002 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 72.66 2.395



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/16/2016

174

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 44.71 3.892

8015 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 52.99 3.284

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 61.71 2.82

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 64.9 2.681



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/16/2016

179

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Psyche Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 38.57 4.796

16013 Lonnie All American Robbin Lembo100 50.96 3.630

16012 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 52.94 3.495

16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 43.21 4.281

16031 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 56.25 3.289



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/16/2016

185

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 42.15 4.389

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 51.48 3.594

20070 Hank Labrador Retriever Sarah Westcott NQ 70.68 2.617



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona NQ 46.03

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel NQ 46.16



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh100 50.36

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ NT

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 43.3

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 45.94

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 53.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes100 36.39

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 36.5

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 37.81

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens100 38.08

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers100 40.96

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 42.02

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 42.08

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 45.89

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 45.91

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 47.08



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.88

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 42.06

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 41.73

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 49.08

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 62.79

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 69.43

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 72.45



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ 39.23



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 61.58



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 40.04



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/16/2016

0

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 48.52



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/16/2016

129

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Ziva Collie Butch Jersey100 32.61 3.956

20058 Lola Belgian Malinois William Jones NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/16/2016

129

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht100 25.08 5.144

20059 Courageous Labrador Retriever Chris Ciardelli NQ 39.8 3.241



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/16/2016

129

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 34.2 3.772

24019 Burton Labrador Retriever Kristen Yiengst NQ NT

24020 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 30.36 4.249



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/16/2016

145

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/16/2016

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Jacqui Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 39.93 3.807

20047 Riot Labrador Retriever Lindsay Hill NQ 41.57 3.656

20032 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 45.09 3.371

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 45.23 3.361

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 46.59 3.263

20039 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 54.5 2.789



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/16/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Ximon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 39.26 4.075



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/16/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Marigold All American Lauren Angle NQ NT

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 58.89 2.717



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/16/2016

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Beya Stabyhoun Caroline Le Bel NQ 71.48 2.280



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/16/2016

167

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Zim Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 31.38 5.322

20048 Chime Golden Retriever Christine Mellon NQ 37.14 4.496

20003 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 43.38 3.85

20004 Tilley Golden Retriever Mary Minard NQ 45.01 3.710

20029 Bailey German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jan Mullen NQ 45.09 3.704

20006 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 67.39 2.478



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/16/2016

167

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Cinder Catahula Leopard Dog Robbin Lembo NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/16/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 37.21 4.3

8013 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 37.76 4.237

8010 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ NT

8011 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 37.14 4.308

8006 Timber Dachshund Alice Carter NQ 75.37 2.123



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

HVGRC 4/16/2016

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 31.87 5.020

12006 Viva American Eskimo Dog Lynn Ancona100 32.92 4.860

12018 Soozie American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 36 4.444

12011 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 36.04 4.44

12007 Tweek American Eskimo Jay Kessel100 38.65 4.14

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.76 3.656

12008 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 33.92 4.717

12013 AJ Parson Russell Terrier Janice Kaufman NQ 45.81 3.493

12010 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller NQ 45.97 3.481



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/16/2016

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 30.18 5.401

16003 Penny English Springer Spaniel Karen Vanderburgh100 38.42 4.243

16007 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange100 40.71 4.004

16004 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 27.18 5.997

16022 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 36.11 4.514

16027 Poof Border Collie Janet Feldman NQ 37.31 4.369

16015 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 37.53 4.343

16018 Hula Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lynn Ancona NQ 41.57 3.921

16025 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 45.67 3.569



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/16/2016

167

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fame(Us) Border Collie Jessica Ajoux100 25.64 6.513

20018 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon100 27.94 5.977

20051 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 28.1 5.943

20049 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 29.17 5.725

20012 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 29.56 5.65

20019 Dandy Border Collie Linda Husson100 30.4 5.493

20055 Hops Golden Retriever Andrew Mellon100 31.18 5.356

20054 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 34.29 4.870

20075 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil 100 35.04 4.766

20015 Perri Golden Retriever Barbara Verga100 35.72 4.675

20080 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 35.83 4.661

20053 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 37.46 4.458

20052 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ NT

20050 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes NQ 29.5 5.661

20016 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 30.09 5.550

20085 Carly Golden Retriever Lori Ayers NQ 30.3 5.512

20008 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 31.48 5.305

20007 Elf Border Collie Melanie Behrens NQ 33.03 5.056

20017 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 38.98 4.284

20025 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 39.55 4.223

20022 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson       NQ 39.69 4.208

20026 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.43 3.845

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 44.16 3.782

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 47.05 3.549

20011 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 50.44 3.311
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24012 Tempo Border Collie Linda Husson100 29.8 5.604

24001 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.82 5.419

24005 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 31.13 5.365

24007 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 32.68 5.110

24014 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller100 34.77 4.803

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 34.95 4.778

24011 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24013 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 31.88 5.238

24003 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 35.89 4.653

24002 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 36.7 4.550

24008 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 37.92 4.404

24017 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 47.9 3.486

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen NQ 63.83 2.616
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26002 Savannah Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter NQ 30.3 5.512

26001 Dezi Border Collie Linda Husson NQ 49.32 3.386
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16020 Gryphon Shetland Sheepdog Stacey Greenberg NQ 42.09 3.065

16017 Seelie All American Stacey Greenberg NQ 42.49 3.036
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20034 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ NT

20043 Ace Collie Caryl Jersey NQ 35.8 3.603

20041 Bullet Collie Julie Franke NQ 35.93 3.590
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16032 Maggie Boxer Carol Brower NQ 64.12 2.371
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20042 Eric Collie Julie Franke NQ 49.15 3.093
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16030 Lexie Labrador Retriever Margaret Daunt NQ 39.22 4.258
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4002 Delta Dachshund Alice Carter100 56.3 2.842

4003 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 48.25 3.316
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8014 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.89 5.017

8015 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 41.19 3.884

8008 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 46.64 3.431

8016 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 50.69 3.156
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12014 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 39.48 4.129
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16014 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 32.29 5.172

16012 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 38.98 4.284

16031 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 46.49 3.592

16010 Psyche Border Collie Jessica Ajoux NQ 41.7 4.005

16013 Lonnie All American Robbin Lembo NQ 43.86 3.808
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20070 Hank Labrador Retriever Sarah Westcott100 41.04 4.069

20028 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 36.82 4.536

20027 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 38.16 4.376

20057 Scout Golden Retriever Caroline Le Bel NQ 38.93 4.29


